TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBANK OF AMERICA, N.A. I	FORMERLY The First National Bank of Boston	02/26/2009	a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARREL O'FUN SNACK FOODS CO. formerly known as Barrel O'Fun, Inc.
Street Address:	800 4TH STREET NW
City:	PERHAM
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56573
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73307251	BARREL O' FUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-977-8400 Phone:

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Sarina I. Bourdaux, Paralegal Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20351.250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Huntley
Signature:	/Christopher J. Huntley, Esq./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0112

900128621

Date:	03/05/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=BofA Trademark Release#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0113



February 26, 2009

Director of the US Patent & Trademark P.O. Box 1450 Alexander, VA 22313-1450

Barrel O'Fun, Inc. now know as Barrel O'Fun Snack Foods Co.

Assignee: Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston

777 Main Street Hartford, CT 06115

Nature of Conveyance: Assigns the Entire Interest and the Goodwill

Trademark Serial No. 73307251

Recordation Date: May 24, 1985

Reel / Frame: 0495/0906

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston, the above described trademark have been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston

Vice President

Bank of America, N.A. 70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5520

Id# 446561

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0114